

CITY OF BALDWIN, GEORGIA
 STONEPILE STREET AREA WATER SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
 RECEIVED DECEMBER 10, 2013

F-10033-BP3

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Griffin Brothers, Inc. 103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3549		Higgins Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 169 Comelia, GA 30531 706-776-6000		Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. 1551 Fullenwider Road Gainesville, GA 30507 770-535-2246		Lanier Contracting Co. 3960 Lawrenceville Suwanee Road Suwanee, GA 30024 770-932-1800	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES, PUMP STATION SITE, AND ABANDONMENT AREA	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02227.000	TRENCH ROCK REMOVAL	CY	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
02270.000	EROSION CONTROL										
02270.101	SILT FENCE-TYPE A	LF	2,000	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
02270.102	SILT FENCE-TYPE C	LF	300	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$3.70	\$1,110.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
02270.103	STONE CHECK DAMS	EA	40	\$146.52	\$5,860.80	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
02272.000	RIP RAP				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
02272.101	RIP RAP-TYPE 3	SY	50	\$31.63	\$1,581.50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
02300.000	JACK AND BORING										
02300.101	JACK AND BORE-COMPLETE WITH 12-INCH STEEL CASING AND 6" DIP WATER LINE CARRIER PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS, SPACERS, BOOTS, ETC.	LF	125	\$142.88	\$17,860.00	\$135.00	\$16,875.00	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$185.00	\$23,125.00
02300.102	ADD ON CHARGE-JACK AND BORE THROUGH ROCK-COMPLETE WITH 12-INCH STEEL CASING AND 6" DIP WATER LINE CARRIER PIPE.	LF	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
02523.000	DRIVEWAY REPAIR										
02523.101	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPAIR	LF	330	\$11.37	\$3,752.10	\$6.00	\$1,980.00	\$8.50	\$2,805.00	\$7.00	\$2,310.00
02523.102	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	4,100	\$20.64	\$84,624.00	\$33.50	\$137,350.00	\$22.00	\$90,200.00	\$29.00	\$118,900.00
02601.00	MANHOLES										
02601.01	STANDARD 4'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME AND COVER COMPLETE, 0'-6" DEPTH.	EA	1	\$2,878.99	\$2,878.99	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
02601.02	4'-0" DOGHOUSE MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME AND COVER, COMPLETE, 0'-6" DEPTH.	EA	2	\$2,769.27	\$5,538.54	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
02601.03	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FEET	VF	10	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$265.00	\$2,650.00
02645.000	FIRE HYDRANTS										
02645.101	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	6	\$2,843.71	\$17,062.26	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00
02645.102	LINE TERMINATION WITH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$2,796.79	\$11,187.16	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00
02645.103	FLUSH HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	2	\$1,368.29	\$2,736.58	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
02660.000	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM										
02660.101	6" DIA. PRESSURE CLASS 350 DIP	LF	4,580	\$36.63	\$167,765.40	\$34.50	\$158,010.00	\$40.50	\$185,490.00	\$29.00	\$132,820.00
02660.102	2" DIA. SDR 13.5 PVC	LF	600	\$6.94	\$4,164.00	\$11.10	\$6,660.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00
02660.103	6" DIA. GATE VALVES, COMPLETE WITH BOX, RISERS, PAD, ETC.	EA	2	\$820.70	\$1,641.40	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00
02660.104	2" DIA GATE VALVES, COMPLETE WITH BOX, RISERS, PAD, ETC.	EA	2	\$600.39	\$1,200.78	\$555.00	\$1,110.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
02660.105	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6-INCH WATERLINE VIA TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, COMPLETE.	EA	3	\$2,622.73	\$7,868.19	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00
02660.106	WATERLINE ABANDONMENTS	EA	4	\$369.48	\$1,477.92	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
02665.00	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS										
02665.01	LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS-2"	EA	1	\$3,285.45	\$3,285.45	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
02665.02	SHORT SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS-3/4"	EA	18	\$891.74	\$16,051.32	\$850.00	\$15,300.00	\$700.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$18,900.00
02665.03	LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS-3/4"	EA	21	\$1,319.14	\$27,701.94	\$1,170.00	\$24,570.00	\$950.00	\$19,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00
02732.00	SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAINS										
02732.01	6" DIA. CLASS 350 D.I.P. FORCE MAIN	LF	42	\$68.63	\$2,882.46	\$45.00	\$1,890.00	\$80.00	\$3,360.00	\$29.00	\$1,218.00
02732.02	6" PLUG VALVE COMPLETE WITH VALVE BOX	EA	2	\$1,034.34	\$2,068.68	\$955.00	\$1,910.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00
02732.08	CONNECT TO EX. 6-INCH FORCEMAIN WITH VIA CUT IN WITH A 6" TEE SHEET FM-1-COMPLETE	EA	1	\$2,582.85	\$2,582.85	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
02736.00	SANITARY SEWER										
02736.01	8" DIA. SDR 26 PVC, ALL DEPTHS	LF	70	\$45.12	\$3,158.40	\$30.50	\$2,135.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$48.00	\$3,360.00

CITY OF BALDWIN, GEORGIA
 STONEPILE STREET AREA WATER SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
 RECEIVED DECEMBER 10, 2013

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units								
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
02736.02	EXISTING LIFT STATION ABANDONMENT	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
02736.03	REMOVE EXISTING PIER AND REPLACE WITH NEW PIER IN SAME LOCATION. COMPLETE	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
02931.00	GRASSING										
02931.01	GRASSING FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, COMPLETE INCLUDING SEED FERTILIZER, MULCH, LIME, ETC.	LF	750	\$2.75	\$2,062.50	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.25	\$937.50	\$1.00	\$750.00
11310.000	SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP STATION										
11310.101	PUMP STATION "A": DUPLEX, SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP STATION, INCLUDING SITE WORK, FENCING, PIPING, VALVES, VAULTS, WETWELL, ALL ELECTRICAL WORK, GENERATOR, GRAVEL PAD, ACCESS ROAD, STORM PIPING, STORM STRUCTURES, STORM OUTLET PROTECTION, AND ANY OTHER RELATED MATERIALS	LS	1	\$298,740.00	\$298,740.00	\$272,000.00	\$272,000.00	\$323,750.00	\$323,750.00	\$390,197.00	\$390,197.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$723,433.22		\$723,940.00		\$776,817.50		\$847,030.00

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units								
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
Attachment 1	NPDES, EROSION, SEDIMENTATION, AND POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
02660.101A	6" DIA. C900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	4,580	\$30.12	\$137,949.60	\$29.05	\$133,049.00	\$35.00	\$160,300.00	\$25.00	\$114,500.00

TOTAL BID FOR THE STONEPILE STREET AREA WATER & SEWER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT:

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Baldwin on December 10, 2013 at 2:00 p.m.

Zack Bryan, PE
 Engineering Management, Inc.